To Members of Mamble Parish Council You are duly required to attend an Extra-Ordinary Planning Meeting to be held at <u>7.00pm on Thursday 21st November 2019</u> at Mamble Village Hall.

Democratic 15 mins/Public Question Time: From 7.00pm residents are invited to give their views and question the Parish Council on issues on this agenda, or raise issues for future consideration at the discretion of the Chairman, before the start of the meeting at 7.15pm. Members of the public may not take part in the Parish Council meeting itself.

Agenda

1. Apologies: To receive apologies and to approve the reason for absence.

2. Declarations of Interest:

- Register of Interests: Councillors are reminded of the need to update their register of interests.
- To declare any Personal Interests in items on the agenda and their nature.
- To declare any Prejudicial Interests in items on the agenda and their nature. (Councillors with Prejudicial Interests must leave the room for the relevant items)
- 3. Minutes: To consider the adoption of the minutes of the meeting held on the 07/11/19.

4. Malvern Hills District Council Planning Notifications:

4.1 Application Number 19/01630/FUL Associated Ref 19/01631/LB Location: Pound House, Mamble, Kidderminster, DY14 9JY. Applicant: Mr P Smith Description of Proposal: Replacement of an existing static caravan with a shepherds hut and the retention/relocation of a domestic summerhouse.

4.2 Application 19/01701/HP Associated Ref 19/01702/LB

Location: Tudor Cottage, Church Lane, Mamble, Kidderminster, DY14 9JY. Applicant: Mr P Davis Description of Proposal: Erection of garden room extension.

5. South Worcestershire Development Plan and Development Boundaries Review

5.1 South Worcestershire Development Plan Preferred Options Paper public consultation 4/11/19-16/12/19.

5.2 Development Boundary Review for Mamble Village.

6. Other Matters: To consider issues arising from this meeting and any action that is required.

7. Date of next meeting:

To confirm the date of the next meeting as Thursday 5th December 2019.

Signed: Anne & Watson

Clerk to Mamble Parish Council 15th November 2019